1 (1838) (1811) 1		

T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (modified) [] (Rev. 03/01)	, in a	PHR FIIII THAN HOW HOW HOW HOW	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027		060229		
	f Patents and Tradema		ched original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies):	
Atsushi OOHASHI	13/02		I KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Yoshihiro HARADA Takushi TAKIZAWA	L *(**	2-3, Marunouchi 2-ch	ome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN	
Kensaku KUROKI				
Hirotatsu KANAI			o =	
Yoshihito ASAO			F #	
Katsumi ADACHI			- 5 <u>- 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - </u>	
Add-tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No		118 118	
3. Nature of conveyance:			100	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			/ If #	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name		al uccure	
☐ Other			10/118919	
Execution Date: March 5, 2002, March 5			1	
2002, March 5, 2002, March 5, 2002, Ma	rch 11, 2002,			
March 11, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number	or(a):	Additional name(s) & ac	dress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
			Cd 15 2 2 2 3 4 1 5 2002 M 1 5	
If this document is being filed together 2002, March 5, 2002, March 5, 2002,	r with a new applica	tion, the execution date	of the application is: March 5, 2002, March 5, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	March 5, 2002, Mai	B. Patent No.(s)	2002	
A. Tatent Application 110.(3)		D. Tutone Tron(s)		
Д	Additional numbers a	 nttached?	☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom c		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed			1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.		☑ Enclosed. Plea	se charge any underpayment in connection	
Suite 800		with this Assign	nment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. De charged to deposit account	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213				
		8. Deposit account nu	imber: 19-4880	
		(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
9. Statement and Signature.	of the foregoing info	ormation is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
To the best of my knowledge and believed	g, the joregoing tiljo		-	
orginal document.			April 10, 2002	
Murrens	Reg. No.	21.002	Date	
Robert J. Seas, J.				
Total numbe	r of pages including	cover sheet, attachment	s, and documents: 2	
Mail docume	ents to be recorded	with required cover si	leet illioi matton to.	
1	Commissioner	of Patents & Trademar x Assignment	KS	
1	B0 Wachii	ngton, D.C. 20231		
	vv asini	1151011, 210. 2022		
17/2002 DBYRNE 00000142 10118919	1			

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012791 FRAME: 0668

ASSIGNMENT

	sideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge Atsushi OOHASHI, Yoshihiro HARADA, Takushi			
	Hirotatsu KANAI, Yoshihito ASAO and Katsum	ni ADACHI		
here	by sells, assigns and transfers to			
	MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSH	IKI KAISHA		
	of 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	1, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN		
	einafter called the Assignee), its successors and as	ssigns, the entire right, title, and		
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled			
	STATOR FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE ALTERNATOR AND A 1	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURE THEREOF		
	which was executed by the undersigned onthe_d	lates indicated below		
	or was filed on	and accorded Serial No.		
	(hereinafter called the A	application);		
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;			
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which n (hereinafter called Patent);	may be granted on the Application		
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitute extensions of the Application or Patent; and	es, reexaminations, reissues, or		
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industria			
	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attent application are authorized to insert in this instable of said application.	torneys appointed to prosecute said trument the filing date and serial		
said	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	authorized to issue any and all of		
said pate	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional ent applications; execute all additional assignme xamination papers; and provide all reasonable assist ure and maintain appropriate patent protection.	nts and other writings, including		
INV	VENTOR(S):	march 5,200 }		
sush:	11 QOHASHI) Otenski Ookashi	M - 65 2002		
	niro HARADA) Yoshihiro Harada	11 1 t 10712		
shih	i TAKIZAWA) Jakushi Jakizawa	march 3, 200=		
		H_{0} (4) f_{0} f_{0}		
kush	KUROKI) Karsaku Kwuki	march 5 7002		
kush ensak	The March of the Control of the Cont	march 5, 2002		
ikush ensak Irota	KU KUROKI) Karsaka Karaka	March 5 . 2002 March 11, 2002 March 11, 2002		

RECORDED: 04/10/2002 REEL: 012791 FRAME: 0669